CITY OF ‘ Meéeting Date: 342712

O R ' ' ACTION JFFYPE OF ITEM
X N A D 1 Approved Recommendation

M Info/Consent

“~———— : POTE— (3 Ord, Nofs). [ Report:
- - cauFORA O Res, No(s). ____ [i1 Public Hearing (Info/consent)
0 Other 0 Other .
Prepared By: Karen R, Bunham, Interim Ci IVIaﬁ'a_ﬁa"r.~ ‘ _Agenda Item No, wh l

A :
el i A et S it L T

DATE: March 22, 2012
TO: City Council

FROM: Karen R. Burnham, Intetir City Manager
City Manager’s Office

SUBJECT: Agreements for City Council Review
RECOMMENDATION

That City Council, pursvant to Ordinance 2835, approve and authotize the City Manager, to execule the
agreements/contracts and change orders/amendments in amounts more than $25,000 but no more than
$250,000, which are described on the attached list,

DISCUSSION

On November 16, 2010, the City Council approved changes to the City’s Purchasing Procedures
reducing the threshold for City agreements/contracts and change orders/amendments requiring City
Council approval to $25,000. The agreements/contract and change orders/amendthents described on
the attached list involve amounts above $25,000 and up to $250,000. '

FINANCIAL IMPACT

Funding information is included on the attached list,
Attachment - #1 — List of Agreements/Contracts and/or ;Gha‘ﬁge-()rderslAmendments

NOTE: Copies of the agreement/contracts and change orders/amendmerits on the list are available in
the City Clerk’s Qffige after 8:00 a.m. on Friday prior to the Council meeting,



39vd
ViV

40
—"'l"'q;',"." ANIWHD

\

)

CITY COUNCI MEETING {OF MARCH 27, 2012

Item No. Type Department/Contact Vendor/Agreement No. Description/Purpose Amount
1 Blanket Fire Department Fisher Scientific Fire Department Equipment $53,334
Purchase Darwin Base Purchase Order No. 3982 Fisher Scieniific is the only vendor that
Order 385-7704 : carries Oxnard specified coats and pants.
Replacing twenty four due to damage and
past their service life. '
Total Amount of Contract: $53,334
Funding Source: General Fund
2 Change Public Works McCarthy Building, Inc. Change Order No. 76 $40,024
Order Lou Balderrama Agreement No. A-7259 Provides for cosis associated with replacing
340-5358 two wafer valves in the clean-in-place system -

with lug valves to provide reliable and improved

performance af higher operating pressure.

Total Contract Amount: $55,095,408

Funding Source: Grants and Water Bond

Funds




